TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Council members

FROM/PHONE: Keith Pursell, Project Manager, Capital Projects, (954) 797-
1085

PREPARED BY: Keith Pursell, Project Manager, Capital Projects, (954) 797-
1085

SUBJECT: Resolution

Project Name and Location:  Fire & Public Works
Administration & Storage Building, 6901 Orange Drive,
33314

AFFECTED DISTRICT: District 2

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #6 WITH SELDIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TO REVISE THE 2NP FLOOR OFFICE LAYOUT WITH ADDITIONAL CABINETRY AS
DESCRIBED IN THE CHANGE ORDER.

REPORT IN BRIEF:
To create a more efficient workspace for the Fire Department Administration Staff the
Town has expanded the Scope of Work to include revisions made to the 2nd floor office
layout and cabinetry.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS: None
CONCURRENCES: Resolution # R-2005-266

FISCAL IMPACT:
Has request been budgeted? yes
If yes, expected cost: $15,820.00
Account Name: Capital Account 030-3004-522-6827

RECOMMENDATION(S):

Attachment(s): Resolution & 4 - Change Order #6



RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #6 WITH SELDIN CONSTRUCTION,
INC. TO REVISE THE 2NP FLOOR OFFICE LAYOUT WITH ADDITIONAL
CABINETRY AS DESCRIBED IN THE CHANGE ORDER.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie previously awarded the bid to SELDIN
CONSTRUCTION, INC.; and

WHEREAS, the Town has expanded the Scope of Work to include revisions to
the 2nd floor office layout as Change Order #6,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE
TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA.

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby authorizes the appropriate Town officials
to execute Change Order #6 with Seldin Construction, Inc. in the amount of $15,820.00,
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2006.
MAYOR/COUNCILMEMBER

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2006.



CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to:
AIA DOCUMENT G701 ' OWNER x
ARCHITECT X
CONTRACTOR  x
FIRE ADMIN. X
OTHER Bid Spec Committee
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO.#6
(Name, address)
Fire & Public Works Administration Building
and Public Works Storage Building INITIATION DATE: July 17, 2006
6501 Orange Drive
Davie, Florida 33314
TO (Contractor): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  B-05-%4
Joel Seldin CONTRACT FOR: Fire & Public Works Admin. Blg.
Seldin Construction Co. CONTRACT DATE: Septernber 22, 2005
1391 Shotgun Road
Sunrise, Florida 33326
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
Item 1 - Add Revisions to 2™ Floor Office Layout with Additional Cabinetry ......... 15,820.00
Total Add: $15,820.00

Days: 0 Days

Not valid until signed by both the Ovwmer and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) was. $ 2, 825,100.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ......... $ 4,959.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order was o § 2,830,059.00
The {Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) (decreased) .... . $ 15,820.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be $ 2,845,879.00

The Contract Time will be {increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Days
The Date of Phase 1 Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is............................ September 13, 2006
The Date of Phase 2 Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore s ........................ February 11, 2007
Authorized:
CPZ Architects, Inc. Seldin Construction Co. Town of Davie
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
4310 W. Broward Blvd, 1390 Shotgun Road 6591 Orange Drive
Address Address
Plantay Z Davie, FI, 33314 -3399
BY; f/ BY
oo, 2400 DATE

AJADOCUMENT G?1 « CHANGEORDER + APRIL1S7BEDITION » AIA® + &1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G701 -~ 1978




-

SELDIN CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC.

Ganeral Contréctors : ‘ mﬁ}m .
1801 on Flond -
CPZ Architects Inc, July 17, 2008
4310 W. Broward Bivd, )
Plantation, Florida 33317
Attn: Mr. Ch'rls‘Zimmennan. AlA
Ref: Davie Fire & Public Works Administration Bidg. Projact ¥ 03-63
CHANGE PROPOSA.L REQUEST #6
Scope efWork' :
i Additional Work Required for 1% and 2™ Floor Revislons
Per plans dated 4/4/06 , _
1. Additional miliwork cabinetry (see attached) . $ 10,316.50
2. Additional carpentry labor & material (backing required) ' 380,00
3. One (1) additional gtorefront door assembly (see attached) 1,500.00
3. Relocats (3) Fire Alarm devices per RF1 # 38 (sae attached) §58.34
4. Additional exterlor light fixture NE stairway (see attached) 'i.383.71

5, Additional fixtures required (see attachad) : 11820
L Sub Total 14.016.75

Contractors Ovethead & Profit . 74580
Additipnat Bond Charge 5 157.45
TOTAL PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER $ 15,820.00

Y5 - 7 pprear %,ﬁ%ww
N é? Ll M,%%,%

n Constmcﬁon Co. Inc.

cc: Kelth Pursell, PM TowrnpohBavi®nsTRucTIoN SNce 17950

&6s1'd ESLRLEFPSET 100 666828EYS6  NOLLONMISNID NIJES:wosd 9f:bT 90a2-bT-Tr



| "CL™CERIO WO« 0 M Uille JCL LN AR LIS LAY

IMIOCOTIDD [XTE=Va ok e

ey ey

3536 East 18th Court

Hialoah, FL. 33013
WamiDade USA
Phone (J05)096-8329  Fax (307) 335-0048
CHANGE ORDER
Dete 10/20/08
To: Seidin Construction Co ShipTo:  Fire Adminisieative Office Buliding
1381 Eholgim Road Buliding
8901 Ovange Drive
Sunriw, Fl, 43328 Davie, FL
Phone (954) 382-2000 Fax (854) 382-0000
Altantion : Jool Saldin Project id T M02-CO1
Project Desc. : FIRE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE BLDG Ship Via : Our truck
Terms Y PO, Numbar : nia
Estinstsll: - oa Salesperson  : Kahy Brown o

Royal Cabinetry & Milwork inc.. i5 an AW1 Ghop.

Piease bs advisad that thare will be a minimum of (3) three weeks for all Change Ordors,
Wo will pleaised to confim your order as describad baiow:

Rem Unit

No Description Qiy Price Und Prico

CORY ROOM #2182 ~
1 Upper Cabinet 315 re3.e Wap S 1LALE
2 Bage Cabinet 125 120 . e kR leoo 0%
3 Mail Siot Cabinat 75 go.ee O 4$a .00
4 PL. Panal 18 30.00 sqft SHp,o00
5 Looks 24 9.1 ea. 220.99
6 Cowunter Top 8 Yoo sgfl. JWHO, 00
7 Sub-Total $7.200.50

ADMBESTRATION #227

B Upper Cabinet & (D300 mnt Gi¥. 07
§ Base Cahinet 8 1200 nft 6% .00
10 Counter Top 12 vo,ee .t vgo .o
11 Storage Cabinet 8 /2 .00 M1 750 .00
12 Sub-Toial §2.616.00

ToTAL siotesn
* Pleans sign and relum Crange Order *
Accaptance of Changs Drier

Tha abows picas, spacificelions and condiions are sulisficiory snd srw hemby accepied. You s suthorived in do the work
o apucified. Plntﬂh_-uﬂd:l:n.

Aocopiod:_Eaklin Consinigion Co

By




{FRIJUL 14 2006 15:25/8T. 'G:24/No. BBI0BLRAA3 P 1 .

Yo SELDIN/JOEL Frows  JOHN DOYLE
P 0543020063 Pagem 1
Re:  DAVIE FIRE/ SINGLE DOOR Owies 07142008

We propase 1o furnish end install the following:
1 e, 367 x B4* Single Boor without Transom (40° x 96" R, required)

YKK 20D, White, Single Acting, Standard Lock, Standard Butt Hinges, Standard
Push/Pull, Surface Mounted Clossrs, 3/16° Clear Tempered Door Glass,

$1.500.00

Exckdes: Shop Drawings, Engineering, Permits, Ponic Hardware, Concealed
Closers, Coulking, Misc Glazing/Borrowed Lites.

6-E°d GEEBLEEPSET 00 666828EPS6  NOILIMMLSNOD NI @ES:wedd Sg:ibT 9802-+T-0




ot s HAG  Bl/e2

cHANGEORDERREQUE&T
Change Ordiar Requast &, 081801-000T7
Date &/8/2000
Project: Yown of Davie Admivistration & Public Storage Project s 081001
To:  Sekfin Comatruiction Company From: JAPFR Contracting Coinpany
Agn; . Joshus Agriestt
1391 Nowd
: % mmmmm
Mol,md.ﬂ.m
Ph:  (054) 282-2000 Fax: {854) 3528959 Ph.:  (054) 021-8380 Faxc (854) 221-7970

W hareby propase fo maks the following changes:
{3) Fire glarm combination hom/strobas ¢ por RF! #54

-
1inLsb#2

Change Order Price $5866.34
QOriginal Chmmut Amount $315,000.00

Thie prics ls good for 15 days, i candiiona change, this price b veid,
We ro roqunsting 8 e extension of 1 days in conjunction with thia change.

Joshun Agriast! /52008
Author Deate

D Aocepkad mmm spacifications of this Changa Onder requost are satisfactory and are hereby
wupm. All work to be petformad under same ferms shd conditions ss specified in original
contraat uniess othorwios spactiied. . - h

.

Authorized Signslure Data of Acoeplance

6-f°'d 6SEALEEPSOT 0] 666828EPCE  NDLLOMMLSNOD NIQT3S:we.ld 90:pT S@82-t1-MN0




e A

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

Projact: Town of Davie Adminktration & Pablic Slomge COR%: DB1001-0007
Lebor |
Lbor Type [ e [ s | maes ] R o - Toud
Lﬁu—- T $000 2,00 TN
St T #0000
Katerial
e o e T R e ] ]
Liam-m&mn.m. — e W “ (T
s T NBAT
. Total Cost $48%41
Ovachoad $40.54
Proft $20.59
Total 955834

e aaan cccooprhcr  NOLLOMWLSNOD NIQTES:wosd 9f:bT 9882-+1-MN0

PAGE  pz/eg



e v sas dew Bl T T ] : PAGE  B1/B2

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
. g - . Changs Order Request & 9610040009
Project: Town of Duvid Adminietration & Public Storege Project & 081001
To:  Saidin Construation Company From: JAFE Contracting Company
Adtn: : Joshism Agriesti
1391 Bhotgun Road 240 North Dixle
Sunriss, FL 3232¢ Bay F10 il
Hollywood, FL. 33020
Ph:  (954) 382-2000 Fax: (854) 382-8059 Ph:  (954) 9216380 Fax: (§54)021-1970
We hareby propots t maia the folowing chenges:
Add Extariar Light Focure

Add to NE sida of tuliding for 1at floor axteror stairway not shown on £2.1 of elaclrica! drawing.

Change Ocdar Price $1.38.M
Origings Contract Amount 5315.on0

{
This prioe is good for 15 days. If conditions chanpa, this price Is vold.
We aro tequesting a fime axienglon of 1 days (n conjunclion with this ohange.
Joshua Agrisst 82872008
Author Deats

Acceptod spacifications of this Chango Ordes raquest ere seligfaciory end aro horeby
. mm’ghmmmmwuﬁiuﬂdm%

oontract unless
Authartzad Signature Datn of Acceptance
6.9°d ESPBLETHSRT (0L

656B28E656  NOILRMISNID NIGES:wo44 95:6T 9@B2-4T-N0



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

Project! Town of Davie Administration & Public Bioruge COR® 081001-0009
Labor
_ Gaen s 0 080 o T
Seicts T 910000
Matorial
e W o &ar
AR EMT Y Hole Strps SR SRS Y B M I
"V BT Eioot sl screw conretors 2 o5
w s 1 [TY]] ¥ (73]
-MW e R - il Y 006
WA AATaoona © " T T & [
I 50 (o) wnh
2 We . s e Wl e
Bublotel 100802
Tartal Cont $1,190.02
Overhosd $119.80
Profit £85.80
‘Total $1,33.71

PAGE  @2/92

6sL°d BSEALESEGRT 0L E66828E6SE  NOILIMRILSNOD NIgT3S:woJdd 9E:bT 9862-H1- T



W e PRI PAGE ©1/82

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
: - Change Order Request % 0610010008
- . Dete: £720/2000
Projectt Town of Davia Administrstion & Public Storage - Projact B: 91001
To:  Baldin Construction Company From: JAFE Contracting Compatty
Attn: ) Joslwia Agrieet
1504 Shotgun Road 240 North Dixie Highwey
Bundies, FL 33228 Bay Mt '
Hollywood, FL 53020
Ph:  (B54) 302-2000 Pz (054) 3828060 Phy  {054) 521-83%0 Fac (9G4) 821.7970
Wa horoby propoas ka maks the following changes:
Additiona] Rxtures -
Changs Order Prico $7TTR.20

Original Contract Amount $316,000.00

Thia priog i good for 15 days. I conditions change, this prioe s vold. :
We sro roquating a ime axtansion of 2 days I conjunciion wiln this changs,

Joshua Agriost! 82012008
Authot Dele

Ancepted mmﬂummdmmmmmmm harsby
D acoepbed, muummmmuum:nwum;;m
contrect unims otharwiss epacified.

Authorized Signeture Data of Avoaptance

6-8°d ESERILEEPSET 0L GEEE2BTPSE  NOLLIMRLSNOD NIgTES:wedd 984T 90a2-F1-ML



HOF LOF LU0 ARLDE FouSULL= %G W IR N

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

Project: Tows of Davie Addinistration & Public Siomge COR¥: 0610010008
Material . :
Shuterol L | Gt ccoGasf e § T
1) ari ‘ R w0 T
Total Coat 8
Overhead (18
Proft $37.08
Total 7020

6-6°d BSEBLECPSET 0L 6668280PS6  NOLLOMKMLSNOD NIQI3S:iwedd 2£1pT 9982-pT1- 10

Fi  wsrvz



